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The 11 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
TANANA, F. ANT AL 26- 5  .839
RICHARD, J. CHI AL 25- 7  .781
GUIDRY, R. DET AL 23- 3  .885
CARLTON, S. QUE AL 22- 9  .710
PALMER, J. OML AL 21-16  .568
BLUE, V. CHI AL 19- 7  .731
ALEXANDER, D. TEX AL 16- 9  .640
ROGERS, S. OML AL 16-10  .615
3 players tied at 15

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
GUIDRY, R. DET AL  .885 26
TANANA, F. ANT AL  .839 31
RICHARD, J. CHI AL  .781 32
GULLETT, D. CHI AL  .750 20
BLUE, V. CHI AL  .731 26
URREA, J. DET AL  .722 18
HALICKI, E. DET AL  .714 21
CARLTON, S. QUE AL  .710 31
ALEXANDER, D. TEX AL  .640 25
JOHN, T. CHI AL  .625 24

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
GUIDRY, R. DET AL 1.87 235.1
CARLTON, S. QUE AL 2.15 297.1
TANANA, F. ANT AL 2.29 259.0
JOHN, T. CHI AL 2.68 231.1
RICHARD, J. CHI AL 2.88 275.0
BLUE, V. CHI AL 2.99 249.2
HALICKI, E. DET AL 3.05 221.0
ROOKER, J. OML AL 3.07 208.1
GULLETT, D. CHI AL 3.16 179.1
ROGERS, S. OML AL 3.26 246.0

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
CARLTON, S. QUE AL 64.1 297.1
GUIDRY, R. DET AL 57.9 235.1
TANANA, F. ANT AL 51.6 259.0
RICHARD, J. CHI AL 36.9 275.0
JOHN, T. CHI AL 36.1 231.1
BLUE, V. CHI AL 30.4 249.2
HALICKI, E. DET AL 25.4 221.0
ROOKER, J. OML AL 23.6 208.1
ROGERS, S. OML AL 22.7 246.0
GULLETT, D. CHI AL 18.5 179.1

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
PALMER, J. OML AL 307.2 44
CARLTON, S. QUE AL 297.1 39
RICHARD, J. CHI AL 275.0 35
TANANA, F. ANT AL 259.0 33
GOLTZ, D. QUE AL 254.1 37
BLUE, V. CHI AL 249.2 34
ROGERS, S. OML AL 246.0 32
TORREZ, M. BRC AL 237.2 35
GUIDRY, R. DET AL 235.1 32
JOHN, T. CHI AL 231.1 32

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
LYLE, S. CHI AL  .162 71.1
SUTTER, B. DET AL  .164 77.2
GOSSAGE, G. EFC AL  .175 73.1
GUIDRY, R. DET AL  .185 235.1
GARBER, G. EFC AL  .190 110.1
TANANA, F. ANT AL  .192 259.0
CARLTON, S. QUE AL  .197 297.1
MCGRAW, T. TEX AL  .204 60.2
FORSCH, K. CHI AL  .205 64.0
LAGROW, L. DET AL  .211 99.2

The 10 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
PALMER, J. OML AL 43 306.2
CARLTON, S. QUE AL 39 297.1
GOLTZ, D. QUE AL 37 254.1
RICHARD, J. CHI AL 35 275.0
TORREZ, M. BRC AL 35 237.2
STONE, S. BRC AL 35 194.1
BLUE, V. CHI AL 34 249.2
TANANA, F. ANT AL 33 259.0
REUSS, J. BRC AL 33 221.0
ELLIS, D. MCH AL 33 212.1

The 11 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
CARLTON, S. QUE AL 31 39
RICHARD, J. CHI AL 26 35
GUIDRY, R. DET AL 25 32
TANANA, F. ANT AL 25 33
PALMER, J. OML AL 22 43
REUSS, J. BRC AL 21 33
JOHN, T. CHI AL 20 32
ROGERS, S. OML AL 20 32
3 players tied at 19

The 11 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
CARLTON, S. QUE AL 18 39
TANANA, F. ANT AL 16 33
GOLTZ, D. QUE AL 14 37
PALMER, J. OML AL 14 43
RICHARD, J. CHI AL 13 35
ROOKER, J. OML AL 11 27
HOOTON, B. ALT AL 10 31
ROGERS, S. OML AL 9 32
3 players tied at 8

The 10 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
TANANA, F. ANT AL 6 33
CARLTON, S. QUE AL 5 39
ROOKER, J. OML AL 4 27
RICHARD, J. CHI AL 4 35
GOLTZ, D. QUE AL 4 37
KNEPPER, B. EFC AL 3 23
DENNY, J. DET AL 3 24
HOOTON, B. ALT AL 3 31
ELLIS, D. MCH AL 3 33
PALMER, J. OML AL 3 43
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The 10 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
TANANA, F. ANT AL 7 33
RUHLE, V. EFC AL 3 11
URREA, J. DET AL 3 20
GRIMSLEY, R. CHI AL 3 22
RUTHVEN, D. EFC AL 3 25
JONES, T. CHI AL 2 2
SEGUI, D. TEX AL 2 2
FREISLEBEN, D. MCH AL 2 10
ROOKER, J. OML AL 2 27
PALMER, J. OML AL 2 43

The 11 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
LEMANCZYK, D. EFC AL 22 185.1
LANGFORD, R. EFC AL 10 183.1
LERCH, R. ANT AL 8 78.0
ROSS, G. QUE AL 6 74.2
BAHNSEN, S. ALT AL 6 142.2
MONTAGUE, J. ALT AL 6 195.0
5 players tied at 5

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
RASMUSSEN, E. EFC AL 2.7 190.0
LANGFORD, R. EFC AL 3.0 183.1
ROOKER, J. OML AL 3.4 198.1
KNEPPER, B. EFC AL 3.5 166.2
LEMANCZYK, D. EFC AL 3.5 185.1
GOLTZ, D. QUE AL 3.7 254.1
SLATON, J. QUE AL 3.8 194.0
JEFFERSON, J. MCH AL 3.9 174.0
STONE, S. BRC AL 4.1 194.1
HOOTON, B. ALT AL 4.4 215.0

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
ALEXANDER, D. TEX AL 6.9 207.2
GUIDRY, R. DET AL 6.7 235.1
BLUE, V. CHI AL 6.6 249.2
STANHOUSE, D. BRC AL 6.1 173.1
RICHARD, J. CHI AL 5.8 275.0
TORREZ, M. BRC AL 5.7 237.2
GULLETT, D. CHI AL 5.6 176.0
TIANT, L. TEX AL 5.6 197.2
JOHN, T. CHI AL 5.6 231.1
SUTTON, D. OML AL 5.4 222.2

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
TANANA, F. ANT AL 201 259.0
RICHARD, J. CHI AL 187 275.0
PALMER, J. OML AL 177 307.2
GUIDRY, R. DET AL 176 235.1
CARLTON, S. QUE AL 170 297.1
NIEKRO, P. OML AL 144 187.1
GOLTZ, D. QUE AL 136 254.1
HOOTON, B. ALT AL 133 217.0
KRAVEC, K. ANT AL 132 184.2
SUTTON, D. OML AL 131 223.2

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
TANANA, F. ANT AL 7.0 259.0
GUIDRY, R. DET AL 6.7 235.1
KRAVEC, K. ANT AL 6.5 180.2
RICHARD, J. CHI AL 6.1 275.0
GULLETT, D. CHI AL 6.1 176.0
HOOTON, B. ALT AL 5.5 215.0
TIANT, L. TEX AL 5.4 197.2
SUTTON, D. OML AL 5.3 222.2
LANGFORD, R. EFC AL 5.3 183.1
PALMER, J. OML AL 5.2 306.2

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
GUIDRY, R. DET AL 8.3 235.1
TANANA, F. ANT AL 8.5 259.0
CARLTON, S. QUE AL 9.0 297.1
ROOKER, J. OML AL 9.8 198.1
JOHN, T. CHI AL 9.8 231.1
RICHARD, J. CHI AL 10.1 275.0
HALICKI, E. DET AL 10.3 221.0
HOOTON, B. ALT AL 10.5 215.0
BLUE, V. CHI AL 10.8 249.2
GULLETT, D. CHI AL 11.0 176.0

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
JEFFERSON, J. MCH AL 16.8 174.0
STONE, S. BRC AL 16.1 194.1
LEMANCZYK, D. EFC AL 15.2 185.1
STANHOUSE, D. BRC AL 14.4 173.1
LANGFORD, R. EFC AL 14.4 183.1
TIANT, L. TEX AL 13.5 197.2
SLATON, J. QUE AL 13.3 194.0
REUSS, J. BRC AL 13.2 221.0
CHRISTENSON, L. MCH AL 12.8 205.2
RASMUSSEN, E. EFC AL 12.6 190.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
GUIDRY, R. DET AL 6.0 235.1
TANANA, F. ANT AL 6.2 259.0
CARLTON, S. QUE AL 6.4 297.1
RICHARD, J. CHI AL 7.0 275.0
JOHN, T. CHI AL 7.2 231.1
ROOKER, J. OML AL 7.3 198.1
GULLETT, D. CHI AL 7.5 176.0
HOOTON, B. ALT AL 7.8 215.0
PALMER, J. OML AL 7.8 306.2
HALICKI, E. DET AL 7.9 221.0

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
JEFFERSON, J. MCH AL 11.9 174.0
STONE, S. BRC AL 11.6 194.1
LEMANCZYK, D. EFC AL 11.3 185.1
LANGFORD, R. EFC AL 10.8 183.1
RASMUSSEN, E. EFC AL 10.8 190.0
TIANT, L. TEX AL 10.3 197.2
CHRISTENSON, L. MCH AL 9.8 205.2
SLATON, J. QUE AL 9.2 194.0
FORSCH, B. ANT AL 9.1 207.2
JENKINS, F. TEX AL 9.1 210.1
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The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
RASMUSSEN, E. EFC AL 1.8 190.0
FORSCH, B. ANT AL 2.2 207.2
HALICKI, E. DET AL 2.3 221.0
TANANA, F. ANT AL 2.3 259.0
ELLIS, D. MCH AL 2.3 212.1
GUIDRY, R. DET AL 2.3 235.1
GOLTZ, D. QUE AL 2.5 254.1
CARLTON, S. QUE AL 2.5 297.1
ROOKER, J. OML AL 2.6 198.1
JOHN, T. CHI AL 2.6 231.1

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
STANHOUSE, D. BRC AL 5.2 173.1
JEFFERSON, J. MCH AL 4.4 174.0
STONE, S. BRC AL 4.4 194.1
REUSS, J. BRC AL 4.2 221.0
SLATON, J. QUE AL 4.1 194.0
KRAVEC, K. ANT AL 4.0 180.2
HAAS, M. MCH AL 3.8 199.0
TORREZ, M. BRC AL 3.7 237.2
LEMANCZYK, D. EFC AL 3.6 185.1
JENKINS, F. TEX AL 3.6 210.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
JOHN, T. CHI AL  .43 231.1
CARLTON, S. QUE AL  .48 297.1
GUIDRY, R. DET AL  .50 235.1
REUSS, J. BRC AL  .53 221.0
ROGERS, S. OML AL  .55 246.0
LANGFORD, R. EFC AL  .59 183.1
FORSCH, B. ANT AL  .61 207.2
GULLETT, D. CHI AL  .61 176.0
TANANA, F. ANT AL  .66 259.0
BLUE, V. CHI AL  .76 249.2

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
RASMUSSEN, E. EFC AL 1.33 190.0
JEFFERSON, J. MCH AL 1.29 174.0
JENKINS, F. TEX AL 1.24 210.1
TIANT, L. TEX AL 1.23 197.2
LEMANCZYK, D. EFC AL 1.21 185.1
HAAS, M. MCH AL 1.18 199.0
PALMER, J. OML AL 1.09 306.2
ELLIS, D. MCH AL 1.06 212.1
SLATON, J. QUE AL 1.02 194.0
SUTTON, D. OML AL 1.01 222.2


